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General Performance Index®

(GPI: General Performance Index): "It is an
index that measures the performance that a
tennis player has had in a given period of
time." This index, not shown here, is used to
make the "General Performance Ranking©

or GPI Ranking©".

The following tournaments, which corre-
spond to those started in the month of Au-
gust, have been included for the determina-
tion of the Top 30 of the General Perfor-

mance Ranking©:

e Rogers Cup — Premier 5 (hard).

e Western & Southern Open — Premier
5 (hard).

e Bronx Open - International (hard).

e US Open - Grand Slam (hard).

The WTA Ranking of the players, which has
been considered for this report, is on Sep-
tember 9, 2019.

Regard the 129 players, whom participated
in these four tournaments and who com-
pound the statistic sample that has been
considered for the statistical calculations,

1 Report elaboration based on data from official Websites:

www.USopen.org
www.WTAtennis.com

only the 30 that have achieved the best per-
formance in the mentioned tournaments are
exposed (table 1).

We highlight, the podium conformed by
Bianca Andreescu (CAN), Sofia Kenin
(USA) and Serena Williams (USA) in posi-
tions 1, 2 and 3 of the GPI Ranking®, re-
spectively.

Other players highlighted in the TOP 10 of

the GPI Ranking© are: Madison Keys
(USA), Naomi Osaka (JPN), Svetlana Kuz-
netsova (RUS), Karolina Pliskova (CZE),
Elina Svitolina (UKR), Donna Vekic (CRO)
and Ashleigh Barty (AUS). See table 1.

We can see, in table 1, that the absent ones
in the Top 30 of the GPI Ran king©of August
and that they belong to the Top 10 of the
WTA Ranking have been, Petra Kvitova (7)
and Kiki Bertens (8).

In table 2, we can see that 20 Top 30 of the
WTA Ranking are included in the Top 30 of

the GPI Ranking©.

The star of the month is, obviously, Bianca
Andreescu who recently won the US Open

2 National Tennis Coach (Argentine Tennis Association), Bachelor of Business Administration, Certified Public Accountant,
Post grades of Finance Management and Capital Markets, Master of Business Administration (IAE Business School, Austral

University, Buenos Aires, Argentina).
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by defeating the powerful Serena Williams
6-3, 7-5. An indisputable victory where An-
dreescu categorically defeated the always
dangerous Serena Williams giving a little
fresh air to the female circuit and highlighting
that, little by little, the new generations are
making their way inexorably, although that
veterans are still fighting and others want to
return in 2020 (Kim Clijsters) to show that
they can compete with ages close to 40
years old. Unfortunately, Serena Williams,
couldn't get her Grand Slam 24, and as the
months go away, that possibility is vanishing.
Similar to the case of Roger Federer.

Regarding the young Canadian, Bianca An-
dreescu, during the month of August she
made a great campaign, won 13/13 matches
played (table 3}. Bianca only played two
tournaments in August, the Roger Cup
(WTA Premier 5) where she was champion
defeating in the final to Serena Williams by
retirement and then, as already mentioned in
previous paragraphs, Bianca defeated
Serena Williams again at the US Open.
Without a doubt, a new star has been born in
the world tennis firmament, and that star is
called Bianca Andreescu. We hope that she
will achieve acceptable regularity in the fu-
ture and she does not lost in the galaxy, such

3 Except Table 2, where the Top 30 is exposed based on
the WTA Ranking.

il top10

as the example of Jelena Ostapenko (LAT),
who after winning Roland Garros in 2017,
practically evaporated from the instances of
the main tournaments of the WTA, a fleeting
star?, well, there is time to prove the oppo-
site, Jelena Ostapenko is still very young.

Finally, although the exposed tables do not
need an additional explanation, because
they expose the performance in different as-
pects, | would like to mention the young
American Sofia Kenin (USA), who has also
had an outstanding role during the month of
August. Madison Keys (USA), is another
player who deserves to be mentioned for her
performance. For a matter of time, the other
players are not mentioned but, if they appear
in table 1, it is because they have been the
best 30 of the month of August, regarding
their performance, without a doubt.

Next, the tables with their respective perfor-
mance rankings or GPI Ranking© are ex-
posed as is usual, in each analyzed aspect
of the 30 players that achieved the highest
performances during the analysis period?.
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Played
Name Surname Countr Matches WTA Rkn

TABLE 1

S top10’

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® - GPI Ranking®

1 Bianca Andreescu Canada

2 Sofia Kenin United States 13 20
3 Serena Williams United States 12 9
4 Madison Keys United States 11 16
5 Naomi Osaka Japan 10 4
6 Svetlana Kuznetsova Russia 10 65
7 Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 10 2
8 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 11 3
9 Donna Vekic Croatia 10 21
10 Ashleigh Barty Australia 9 1
11 Elise Mertens Belgium 9 24
12 Qiang Wang China 9 12
13 Anett Kontaveit Estonia 8 19
14 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 9 10
15 Camila Giorgi Italy 8 52
16 Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 8 37
17 Magda Linette Poland 7 45
18 Venus Williams United States 7 56
19 Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 7 75
20 Maria Sakkari Greece 8 28
21 Julia Goerges Germany 7 25
22 Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 8 30
23 Simona Halep Romania 7 6
24 Iga Swiatek Poland 7 57
25 Marie Bouzkova Czech Republic 6 58
26 Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 7 39
27 Johanna Konta Great Britain 7 11
28 Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 7 36
29 Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 6 43
30 Shuai Zhang China 6 32
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TABLE 2
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GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® OF THE “TOP 30 OF WTA RANKING”

WAL Coi

Ashleigh Barty Australia

Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 2 7
Elina Svitolina Ukraine 3 8
Naomi Osaka Japan 4 5
Bianca Andreescu Canada 5 1
Simona Halep Romania 6 23
Petra Kvitova Czech Republic 7 69
Kiki Bertens Netherlands 8 36
Serena Williams United States 9 3
Belinda Bencic Switzerland 10 14
Johanna Konta Great Britain 11 27
Qiang Wang China 12 12
Aryna Sabalenka Belarus 13 34
Sloane Stephens United States 14 59
Angelique Kerber Germany 15 73
Madison Keys United States 16 4
Caroline Wozniacki Denmark 17 35
Anastasija Sevastova Latvia 18 45
Anett Kontaveit Estonia 19 13
Sofia Kenin United States 20 2
Donna Vekic Croatia 21 9
Petra Martic Croatia 23 37
Elise Mertens Belgium 24 11
Julia Goerges Germany 25 21
Garbifie Muguruza Spain 27 89
Maria Sakkari Greece 28 20
Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 29 38
Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 30 22

# The only ones absent from the Top 30 of the WTA Ranking (09/09/2019) that did not play the tournaments analyzed in this
report were: Marketa Vondrousova (22) and Amanda Anisimova (26).
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TABLE 3

RATIO OF WON MATCHES (W) OVER TOTAL PLAYED MATCHES (T) - W/T x 100

PLAYED MATCHES®

GPI Rkn
Rkn Name Surname Countr TA WIT

Bianca Andreescu Canada 100,0%
17 Magda Linette Poland 45 6 1 7 85,7%
3 Serena Williams United States 9 10 2 12 | 83,3%
4 Madison Keys United States 16 9 2 11 81,8%
2 Sofia Kenin United States 20 10 3 13 | 76,9%
13 | Anett Kontaveit Estonia 19 6 2 8 75,0%
8 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 3 8 3 11 72, 7%
5 Naomi Osaka Japan 4 7 3 10 70,0%
6 Svetlana Kuznetsova Russia 65 7 3 10 | 70,0%
7 Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 2 7 3 10 70,0%
9 Donna Vekic Croatia 21 7 3 10 70,0%
10 | Ashleigh Barty Australia 1 6 3 9 66,7%
11 Elise Mertens Belgium 24 6 3 9 66,7%
12 | Qiang Wang China 12 6 3 9 66,7%
14 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 10 6 3 9 66,7%
25 Marie Bouzkova Czech Republic 58 4 2 6 66,7%
29 Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 43 4 2 6 66,7%
20 Maria Sakkari Greece 28 5 3 8 62,5%
22 Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 30 5 3 8 62,5%
18 | Venus Williams United States 56 4 3 7 57,1%
19 Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 75 4 3 7 57,1%
21 Julia Goerges Germany 25 4 3 7 57,1%
23 Simona Halep Romania 6 4 3 7 57,1%
24 Iga Swiatek Poland 57 4 3 7 57,1%
26 Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 39 4 3 7 57,1%
27 Johanna Konta Great Britain 11 4 3 7 57,1%
15 Camila Giorgi Italy 52 4 4 8 50,0%
16 Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 37 4 4 8 50,0%
30 Shuai Zhang China 32 3 3 6 50,0%
28 Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 36 3 4 7 42,9%

> W: won matches, L: lost matches, T: total played matches.
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TABLE 4

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1%t SERVE IN (%)

Played WTA
% Rkn Name Surname Countr Matches Rkn

Sofia Kenin United States 66, 6%
2 Bianca Andreescu Canada 13 5 64,9%
3 Madison Keys United States 11 16 61,7%
4 Svetlana Kuznetsova Russia 10 65 67,7%
5 Serena Williams United States 12 9 56,3%
6 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 11 3 60,9%
7 Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 10 2 64,0%
8 Naomi Osaka Japan 10 4 60,0%
9 Qiang Wang China 9 12 64,8%
10 Elise Mertens Belgium 9 24 61,9%
11 Donna Vekic Croatia 10 21 55,4%
12 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 9 10 59,2%
13 Ashleigh Barty Australia 9 1 55,8%
14 Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 8 37 59,6%
15 Simona Halep Romania 7 6 68,0%
16 Maria Sakkari Greece 8 28 58,1%
17 Anett Kontaveit Estonia 8 19 57,6%
18 Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 8 30 55,3%
19 Johanna Konta Great Britain 7 11 63,1%
20 Camila Giorgi Italy 8 52 54,4%
21 Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 7 36 61,1%
22 Venus Williams United States 7 56 59,1%
23 Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 7 39 59,1%
24 Iga Swiatek Poland 7 57 57,0%
25 Julia Goerges Germany 7 25 54,1%
26 Magda Linette Poland 7 45 53,0%
27 Shuai Zhang China 6 32 60,8%
28 Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 6 43 60,3%
29 Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 7 75 50,3%
30 Marie Bouzkova Czech Republic 6 58 58,5%
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TABLE 5

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2" SERVE IN (%)

Played WTA
% Rkn Name Surname Countr Matches Rkn

Bianca Andreescu Canada 88, 0%
2 Sofia Kenin United States 13 20 86,7%
3 Serena Williams United States 12 9 87,2%
4 Madison Keys United States 11 16 91,7%
5 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 11 3 91,3%
6 Naomi Osaka Japan 10 4 94,6%
7 Svetlana Kuznetsova Russia 10 65 92,3%
8 Donna Vekic Croatia 10 21 89,1%
9 Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 10 2 86,9%
10 Ashleigh Barty Australia 9 1 90,7%
11 Qiang Wang China 9 12 89,3%
12 Elise Mertens Belgium 9 24 85,6%
13 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 9 10 83,9%
14 Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 8 37 91,6%
15 Anett Kontaveit Estonia 8 19 89,6%
16 Maria Sakkari Greece 8 28 86,2%
17 Camila Giorgi Italy 8 52 85,2%
18 Johanna Konta Great Britain 7 11 93,9%
19 Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 8 30 81,1%
20 Iga Swiatek Poland 7 57 90,6%
21 Simona Halep Romania 7 6 90,1%
22 Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 7 36 89,6%
23 Magda Linette Poland 7 45 88,8%
24 Julia Goerges Germany 7 25 87,3%
25 Venus Williams United States 7 56 86,9%
26 Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 7 39 86,1%
27 Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 6 43 94,5%
28 Marie Bouzkova Czech Republic 6 58 93,0%
29 Shuai Zhang China 6 32 91,3%
30 Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 7 75 73,5%
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TABLE 6

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1°* SERVE WON (%PW)

Played WTA
Name Surname Countr Matches Rkn %PW

1 Serena Williams United States 79,1%
2 Bianca Andreescu Canada 13 5 69,6%
3 Sofia Kenin United States 13 20 68,9%
4 Madison Keys United States 11 16 75,7%
5 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 11 3 69,0%
6 Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 10 2 73,9%
7 Naomi Osaka Japan 10 4 73,7%
8 Donna Vekic Croatia 10 21 72,6%
9 Svetlana Kuznetsova Russia 10 65 67,7%
10 Ashleigh Barty Australia 9 1 73,6%
11 Elise Mertens Belgium 9 24 71,2%
12 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 9 10 68,7%
13 Qiang Wang China 9 12 64,6%
14 Anett Kontaveit Estonia 8 19 71,1%
15 Maria Sakkari Greece 8 28 68,2%
16 Julia Goerges Germany 7 25 77,2%
17 Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 7 39 72, 7%
18 Magda Linette Poland 7 45 72,1%
19 Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 8 37 62,5%
20 Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 8 30 62,2%
21 Camila Giorgi Italy 8 52 58,8%
22 Johanna Konta Great Britain 7 11 66,9%
23 Iga Swiatek Poland 7 57 65,2%
24 Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 7 75 64,8%
25 Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 6 43 75,0%
26 Venus Williams United States 7 56 63,2%
27 Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 7 36 62,2%
28 Simona Halep Romania 7 6 59,8%
29 Marie Bouzkova Czech Republic 6 58 66,8%
30 Shuai Zhang China 6 32 65,0%
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TABLE 7

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2"¢ SERVE WON (%PW)

Played WTA
Name Surname Countr Matches Rkn %PG

1 Sofia Kenin United States 47,4%
2 Bianca Andreescu Canada 13 5 46,5%
3 Serena Williams United States 12 9 48,4%
4 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 11 3 48,6%
5 Madison Keys United States 11 16 48,4%
6 Svetlana Kuznetsova Russia 10 65 48,9%
7 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 9 10 52,7%
8 Naomi Osaka Japan 10 4 47,0%
9 Donna Vekic Croatia 10 21 46,1%
10 Ashleigh Barty Australia 9 1 50,7%
11 Qiang Wang China 9 12 48,2%
12 Elise Mertens Belgium 9 24 47,3%
13 Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 10 2 40,8%
14 Maria Sakkari Greece 8 28 48,3%
15 Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 8 30 47,9%
16 Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 8 37 47,2%
17 Magda Linette Poland 7 45 52,9%
18 Johanna Konta Great Britain 7 11 52,6%
19 Iga Swiatek Poland 7 57 52,0%
20 Anett Kontaveit Estonia 8 19 45,1%
21 Camila Giorgi Italy 8 52 44.5%
22 Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 7 39 50,0%
23 Simona Halep Romania 7 6 49,1%
24 Venus Williams United States 7 56 47,8%
25 Julia Goerges Germany 7 25 46,5%
26 Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 6 43 49,1%
27 Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 7 36 41, 7%
28 Shuai Zhang China 6 32 48,1%
29 Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 7 75 38,9%
30 Marie Bouzkova Czech Republic 6 58 44,6%
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TABLE 8

S top10’

PERFORMANCE OF THE BREAK POINTS SAVED (%BPS)

Played WTA
BPS Rkn Name Surname Countr Matches Rkn %BPS

Sofia
Bianca
Madison
Serena
Naomi
Karolina
Elina
Elise
Donna
Svetlana

Maria
Belinda
Ashleigh
Venus
Qiang
Anett
Dayana
Katerina
Julia
Magda
Johanna
Ekaterina
lga
Simona
Marie
Jelena
Shuai
Karolina
Yulia
Camila

Kenin
Andreescu
Keys
Williams
Osaka
Pliskova
Svitolina
Mertens
Vekic
Kuznetsova

Sakkari
Bencic
Barty
Williams
Wang
Kontaveit
Yastremska
Siniakova
Goerges
Linette

Konta
Alexandrova
Swiatek
Halep
Bouzkova
Ostapenko
Zhang
Muchova
Putintseva
Giorgi

United States
Canada

United States
United States
Japan

Czech Republic
Ukraine
Belgium
Croatia

Russia

Greece
Switzerland
Australia

United States
China

Estonia

Ukraine

Czech Republic
Germany
Poland

Great Britain
Russia

Poland
Romania
Czech Republic
Latvia

China

Czech Republic
Kazakhstan
Italy

13 5
11 16
12 9
10 4
10 2
11 3
9 24
21
65

28
10
1
56
12
19
30
37
25
45

11
39
57
6
58
75
32
43
36
52

il
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69,0%
63,4%
70,6%
63,3%
67,2%
67,0%
60,3%
70,2%
56,5%
55,2%
64,6%
56,0%
54,4%
68,9%
53,3%
60,0%
60,0%
59,5%
66,7%
65,0%
62,2%
59,1%
58,1%
56,9%
65,0%
55,3%
60,9%
57,1%
48,3%
40,6%
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TABLE 9

S top10’

PERFORMANCE OF THE BREAK POINTS WON (%BPW)

Played WTA
BPW Rkn Name Surname Countr Matches Rkn %BPW

Serena
Naomi
Bianca
Sofia
Karolina
Qiang
Madison
Svetlana
Elina
Elise

Donna
Jelena
Iga
Venus
Yulia
Anett
Camila
Ashleigh
Ekaterina
Belinda

Marie
Katerina
Magda
Dayana
Maria
Johanna
Simona
Karolina
Julia
Shuai

Williams
Osaka
Andreescu
Kenin
Pliskova
Wang

Keys
Kuznetsova
Svitolina
Mertens

Vekic
Ostapenko
Swiatek
Williams
Putintseva
Kontaveit
Giorgi

Barty
Alexandrova
Bencic

Bouzkova
Siniakova
Linette
Yastremska
Sakkari
Konta
Halep
Muchova
Goerges
Zhang

United States
Japan
Canada
United States
Czech Republic
China

United States
Russia
Ukraine
Belgium
Croatia
Latvia
Poland
United States
Kazakhstan
Estonia

Italy
Australia
Russia
Switzerland

Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Poland

Ukraine
Greece

Great Britain
Romania
Czech Republic
Germany
China

10 4
13 5
13 20
10 2
9 12
11 16
10 65
11 3
9 24

21
75
57
56
36
19
52
1
39
10

58
37
45
30
28
11
6
43
25
32
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46,7%
52,5%
40,0%
39,4%
51,2%
56,7%
45,5%
48,1%
41,6%
48,4%
40,2%
51,7%
51,2%
51,1%
50,8%
43,9%
43,8%
38,3%
47,6%
37,0%
54,9%
38,8%
44,2%
38,4%
38,3%
42,6%
40,5%
43,2%
35,1%
40,5%
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TABLE 10

PERFORMANCE OF THE 15 RETURN WON (%RW)

Played WTA
Name Surname Countr Matches Rkn % RW

1 Bianca Andreescu Canada 40,6%
2 Serena Williams United States 12 9 38,6%
3 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 11 3 35,7%
4 Svetlana Kuznetsova | Russia 10 65 38,7%
5 Madison Keys United States 11 16 35,0%
6 Sofia Kenin United States 13 20 29,4%
7 Donna Vekic Croatia 10 21 36,3%
8 Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 10 2 36,0%
9 Qiang Wang China 9 12 39,0%
10 Naomi Osaka Japan 10 4 35,0%
11 Elise Mertens Belgium 9 24 37,2%
12 Ashleigh Barty Australia 9 1 36,9%
13 Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 8 37 37,9%
14 Anett Kontaveit Estonia 8 19 37,0%
15 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 9 10 32,8%
16 Dayana Yastremska | Ukraine 8 30 34,8%
17 Camila Giorgi Italy 8 52 34,8%
18 Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 7 75 39,3%
19 Maria Sakkari Greece 8 28 34,1%
20 Ekaterina Alexandrova @Russia 7 39 37,6%
21 Simona Halep Romania 7 6 36,9%
22 Magda Linette Poland 7 45 35,0%
23 Johanna Konta Great Britain 7 11 34,4%
24 Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 7 36 34,2%
25 Marie Bouzkova Czech Republic 6 58 39,9%
26 Iga Swiatek Poland 7 57 33,6%
27 Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 6 43 36,2%
28 Venus Williams United States 7 56 30,7%
29 Julia Goerges Germany 7 25 29,9%
30 Shuai Zhang China 6 32 32,0%
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TABLE 11

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2"¢ RETURN WON (%RW)

Played WTA
Name Surname Countr Matches Rkn %RW

1 Sofia Kenin United States 61,5%
2 Serena Williams United States 12 9 62,5%
3 Bianca Andreescu Canada 13 5 57,4%
4 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 11 3 60,2%
5 Madison Keys United States 11 16 55,0%
6 Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 10 2 58,9%
7 Svetlana Kuznetsova Russia 10 65 53,3%
8 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 9 10 58,5%
9 Naomi Osaka Japan 10 4 50,0%
10 Elise Mertens Belgium 9 24 55,3%
11 Donna Vekic Croatia 10 21 49,0%
12 Camila Giorgi Italy 8 52 59,7%
13 Anett Kontaveit Estonia 8 19 59,5%
14 Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 8 30 58,3%
15 Qiang Wang China 9 12 51,6%
16 Ashleigh Barty Australia 9 1 50,6%
17 Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 7 36 63,8%
18 Maria Sakkari Greece 8 28 55,6%
19 Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 8 37 54,6%
20 Simona Halep Romania 7 6 58,7%
21 Venus Williams United States 7 56 58,3%
22 Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 7 39 58,3%
23 Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 7 75 57,9%
24 Iga Swiatek Poland 7 57 57,4%
25 Johanna Konta Great Britain 7 11 56,2%
26 Julia Goerges Germany 7 25 53,2%
27 Marie Bouzkova Czech Republic 6 58 61,8%
28 Magda Linette Poland 7 45 48,5%
29 Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 6 43 49,7%
30 Shuai Zhang China 6 32 48,4%
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